# 506768053 07/15/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6814870

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGCONVEYING PARTY DATANameGERMAN REPRAP GMBHRECEIVING PARTY DATARECEIVING PARTY DATAINNOVATIQ GMBHStreet Address:KAPELLENSTR. 7City:FELDKIRCHENState/Country:GERMANYPostal Code:85622PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeApplication Number:16349099	GE OF NAME  Execution Da  12/15/2020  + CO KG  Number	
Name         GERMAN REPRAP GMBH         RECEIVING PARTY DAT         RECEIVING PARTY DAT         Name:       INNOVATIQ GMBH         Street Address:       KAPELLENSTR. 7         City:       FELDKIRCHEN         State/Country:       GERMANY         Postal Code:       85622         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type	+ CO KG	
GERMAN REPRAP GMBH  RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: INNOVATIQ GMBH Street Address: KAPELLENSTR. 7 City: FELDKIRCHEN State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 85622  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type	+ CO KG	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       INNOVATIQ GMBH         Street Address:       KAPELLENSTR. 7         City:       FELDKIRCHEN         State/Country:       GERMANY         Postal Code:       85622         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type	+ CO KG	
Name:INNOVATIQ GMBHStreet Address:KAPELLENSTR. 7City:FELDKIRCHENState/Country:GERMANYPostal Code:85622PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property Type		
Street Address:       KAPELLENSTR. 7         City:       FELDKIRCHEN         State/Country:       GERMANY         Postal Code:       85622         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type		
City:       FELDKIRCHEN         State/Country:       GERMANY         Postal Code:       85622         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type	Number	
State/Country:     GERMANY       Postal Code:     85622       PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type	Number	
Postal Code:     85622       PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type	Number	
Property Type	Number	
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unPhone:704-444-100Email:grace.rippy@Correspondent Name:LAUREN E. IAddress Line 1:101 S. TRYC	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 0 Palston.com BURROW	
	4/531111	
	EN E. BURROW	
	n E. Burrow/	
	07/15/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		

Commercial Register A of the Local Court of Munich	Division A Reproduction of the current register content Retrieved on December 15, 2020, 09:58	Company no.: <b>HRA 113335</b>
	Page 1 of 2	

### 1. Number of entries to date:

1

#### 2. a) Company:

InnovatiQ GmbH + Co KG

# b) Registered office, place of business, domestic business address, branch offices:

Feldkirchen, Landkreis München (administrative district of Munich)

Business address: Kapellenstraße 7, 85622 Feldkirchen (Germany)

### c) Nature and purpose of the company:

~~~~

### 3. a) General rules of representation

Each personally liable partner shall represent the company individually. Each personally liable partner shall be authorized to undertake legal transactions on behalf of the company in their own name or as a representative of a third party.

b) Owners, personally liable partners, managing directors, management board, authorized representatives and special power of representation:

Personally liable partner: InnovatiQ Verwaltungs GmbH, Feldkirchen (Local Court of Munich HRB 261526)

## 4. Prokura (General commercial power of representation)

~~~

## 5. a) Legal form, commencement and articles of incorporation:

Kommanditgesellschaft (private limited partnership)

PATENT REEL: 056887 FRAME: 0688

| Commercial<br>Register A of the<br>Local Court of<br>Munich | Division A<br>Reproduction of the current register content<br>Retrieved on December 15, 2020, 09:58 | Company no.:<br>HRA 113335 |
|---|---|----------------------------|
|   | Page 2 of 2   |                            |

### b) Other legal relationships:

Formed by changing the legal form of German RepRap GmbH with its registered office in Feldkirchen (Local Court of Munich HRB 201675).

### c) Limited partners, members:

Limited partner(s):

FuPro GmbH + Co KG, Loßburg (Local Court of Stuttgart HRA 737342), capital contribution: EUR 125,086.00.

### 6. a) Date of last entry:

December 15, 2020

Minam Rolde